Kingwood Civic Club - Kingwood Rotary Club





2024 Kingwood 4th of July Parade Registration Form

PARADE DATE:

Thursday, July 4th, 2024

Line Up Starts: 7AM

Judging Starts: 8:30AM

Parade Starts: 10AM

APPLICATION DEADLINE:

Monday, July 1st, 2024

Email: KingwoodCivicClub@yahoo.com

Address: P.O. Box 5126, Kingwood, TX 77325

http://kingwoodcivicclub.org/

Parade Route

Parade Line Up is on Feather Lakes to Rivers Edge Trail and Rustic Woods to Haven Brook

Parade begins at Sandy Forks Drive. Travels down West Lake Houston Parkway to Kingwood Drive. Ends at Kingwood High School.

Group Name_____

Phone______

Cell Phone_____

Address		
City	State	_ZIP
Email		
Group Type:		
Non-Profit Organization (No minimum donation)		
Commercial (\$50 minimum donation)		
Parade Sponsor (see list below)		
Donation Amount		
Select Entry Type(s)		
Float/Trailer		
Decorated Vehicle		
Marching Band		
Adult Walking Group		
Child Walking Group		
Animal Group		
Other		
Number of Vehicles		
Parade participants using a vehicle or float are required to supply a copy of auto insurance for each vehicle with application.		
Comments:		

Rules and Regulations

• Vehicle drivers and riders are prohibited from throwing objects (candy, toys, etc) or spraying water or chemicals from their vehicles due to safety concerns. Walking participants may pass out candy.

- The parade does not have a rain day and will be held rain or shine.
- Parade participants are responsible for providing all necessary items for their parade display.

• Participants should construct their parade display to comply with defined categories.

• Parade line-up will be at 7am, float judging at 8:30am. Participants must be ready no later than 10am.

• NO 18 wheeler flatbeds. Lowboy trailers ONLY!

• For float line-up enter on Feather Lake to Rivers Edge or Rustic Woods to Haven Brook. Entrance on Sandy Forks is for Dignitaries and Sponsors only. HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT - The applicant shall indemnify, defend and hold the Kingwood Civic Club, their directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, losses or expenses (including reasonable attorneys, accountants and expert witness fees and costs) incurred by Kingwood Civic Club as the result of (1) a material breach by the applicant of any of its obligations under this Agreement, or (2) any willful or negligent conduct of the applicant. Any communication or notice required or which may be given hereunder shall be addressed to Kingwood Civic Club at their addresses set forth previously in this agreement. Applicant agrees to read and abide by all event rules and regulations. Event participation is not guaranteed until committee approval. Applicant acknowledges by their signature below that the Kingwood Civic Club is only a facilitator for this event and participation by applicant is voluntary. As such, the Kingwood Civic Club shall not be liable to applicant or to any of their employees, agents, patrons or invitees, or to any other person for any loss or damage to persons or property during the event and applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless the Kingwood Civic Club from all claims for any such damages.

Please make checks payable to the Kingwood Civic Club. We now accept paypal through our website. You may e-mail or mail in your application with payment and copy of insurance to Kingwood Civic Club P.O. Box 5126, Kingwood, TX 77325

Signature_____

Date_____

Sponsorship Levels

RED SPONSOR -- \$250 - \$499

Name on our website

Float/Display in parade in a priority spot

Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo

Name on banner at beginning of parade

WHITE SPONSOR -- \$500 - \$999

Name on our website

Float/Display in parade in a priority spot Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Appreciation plague

BLUE SPONSOR -- \$1000 & Up

Name on our website Float/Display in parade in a priority spot Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Appreciation plaque

FISHING RODEO SPONSOR

Float/Display in parade Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Sponsor signs at entrance to Fosters Mills Ponds

KIDS BIKE RODEO SPONSOR

Float/Display in parade following the dignitaries with the bike rodeo

Name on banner at beginning of parade

Thank you so much for your generosity and support of the Kingwood Civic Club and Kingwood Rotary Club!